

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3337 of 2008

Appellant :- Hira Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sameer Jain, Ajatshatru Pandey, Atul Sisodia, D M Tripathi, Dilip Kumar Kesharwani, Rajeev Sisodia

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, Smt. Kamala Singh, V.S. Gour

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi, J.

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamshery, J.

Case called out. No one responds on behalf of the appellant. Shri Rajendra Kumar Srivastava, holding brief of Shri Lav Srivastava, learned counsel for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No.2941 of 2008 appeared. Shri Dilip Kumar Kesharwani, learned counsel has also sent illness slip in the leading appeal.

Paper books are ready.

Shri Rajendra Kumar Srivastava, learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to collect paper book positively by tomorrow on payment of usual charges. Copy of paper book be also supplied to learned A.G.A. free of cost.

List in the additional cause list on 26.3.2020 for hearing.

Sri Rajendra Kumar Srivastava, learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to inform in writing to Shri Dilip Kumar Keshwarwani, learned counsel for the appellant.

On the next date, matter shall not be adjourned on any ground whatsoever.

Order Date :- 24.2.2020/Rk