



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3337 of 2008

Hira Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Ajatshatru Pandey, Atul Sisodia, D M Tripathi, Dilip Kumar Kesharwani, Rajeev Sisodia, Sameer Jain
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: G.A., Govt. Advocate, Smt.Kamala Singh, V.S. Gour

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. Appellant - Hira Singh has been released on remission.
2. It is to be inquired from appellant whether he intends to get his case argued on merit.
3. Paper book has been prepared.
4. Learned counsel for the appellant may collect the paper book from the office.
5. List on 10.08.2026 with the connected file.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

April 10, 2026

S.K.S.